
# PILOTO Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Bonus Punição Descarte Descarte Total
1º BRUNO DINAMARCO 2º 80 1º 100 X 0 4º 64 1º 150 3º 70 0 0 0 64 400
2º MARCELO TUTIYA 7º 52 6º 56 2º 80 2º 80 2º 120 2º 80 15 0 52 56 375
3º GUSTAVO MATTEDI 1º 100 3º 70 1º 100 1º 100 14º 48 1º 100 20 0 70 100 368
4º JOEL NETO 5º 60 2º 80 9º 44 3º 70 3º 105 8º 48 0 0 44 48 315
5º ANDRÉ LARA CARDOSO GARCIA 4º 64 4º 64 4º 64 10º 40 9º 66 5º 60 0 0 40 60 258
6º TOTE FARIA 3º 70 5º 60 10º 40 6º 56 10º 60 10º 40 5 0 40 40 251
7º GUSTAVO MIELLI X 0 X 0 8º 48 8º 48 5º 84 6º 56 8 0 0 0 244
8º MARCELO HORTA DE LIMA 12º 36 9º 44 11º 38 9º 44 7º 78 4º 64 0 0 36 38 230
9º MAURICIO TAKASHI IMOU 9º 44 16º 28 14º 32 5º 60 8º 72 7º 52 0 0 28 32 228

10º ANDERSON BARBOSA X 0 X 0 X 0 7º 52 4º 96 X 0 8 0 0 0 156
11º WESLLEY RODRIGUES 6º 56 14º 32 5º 60 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 148
12º ALESSANDRO BORIS 8º 48 15º 30 7º 52 X 0 X 0 X 0 5 0 0 0 135
13º EDSON TANAKA X 0 X 0 17º 26 X 0 11º 57 11º 38 0 0 0 0 121
14º DOUGLAS ZANACCHI X 0 X 0 3º 70 11º 38 X 0 X 0 5 0 0 0 113
15º TOMAZ HIDEKI HASHIMOTO 11º 38 10º 40 15º 30 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 108
16º NICOLAI KROGH X 0 11º 38 6º 56 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 94
17º WILL SOUZA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 6º 90 X 0 0 0 0 0 90
18º GILSON CABRINHA 10º 40 8º 48 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 88
19º DANILO SOUSA DE JESUS X 0 13º 34 X 0 X 0 13º 51 X 0 0 0 0 0 85
20º BRUNO BATISTA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 12º 54 X 0 0 0 0 0 54
21º JULIO CESAR PEREIRA DA SILVA X 0 7º 52 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 52
22º GUILHERME BALADI X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 9º 44 0 0 0 0 44
23º RENAN FERNANDES LAVORATO X 0 12º 36 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 36
24º YURI ALBUQUERQUE X 0 X 0 12º 36 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 36
25º BRUNO MESQUITA X 0 X 0 13º 34 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 34
26º RICHARD BERGONCI X 0 X 0 16º 28 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 28
27º ALESSANDRO MARCOMINI X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
28º MÁRIO NOGUEIRA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
29º MATHEUS CALVO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
30º DANIEL BERTO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
31º GUSTAVO MARQUES X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Etapa 7
NOTTE 95 KG

Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Etapa 3 Etapa 4 Final Etapa 6 Etapa 9 Final 2Etapa 8



# PILOTO Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Bonus Punição Descarte Descarte Total
1º DANIBOY MACENA 1º 100 2º 80 10º 40 4º 64 10º 60 12º 36 5 0 36 40 309
2º ALÊ FREITAS 13º 34 3º 70 6º 56 13º 34 5º 90 4º 64 0 0 34 34 280
3º ANDERSON BARBOSA 3º 70 22º 16 5º 60 5º 60 9º 66 8º 48 5 0 16 48 261
4º ALESSANDRO BORIS 18º 24 21º 18 1º 100 10º 40 13º 51 3º 70 5 -8 18 24 258
5º JOEL NETO 8º 48 25º 10 12º 36 7º 52 3º 105 X 0 8 0 0 10 249
6º MATHEUS ANDRADE CALVO 4º 64 12º 36 11º 38 1º 100 14º 48 18º 24 5 -8 24 36 247
7º WILLIAN SOUZA 5º 60 6º 56 14º 32 3º 70 18º 42 2º 80 5 -13 32 56 244
8º DOUGLAS MICHILINO 17º 26 4º 64 24º 12 2º 80 15º 39 5º 60 0 0 12 26 243
9º DOUGLAS ZANACCHI 11º 38 14º 32 4º 64 14º 32 4º 96 9º 44 0 -5 32 32 237

10º GUSTAVO MATTEDI 6º 56 7º 52 16º 28 X 0 6º 84 11º 38 0 -10 0 28 220
11º NICOLAI KROGH 19º 22 24º 12 20º 20 11º 38 2º 120 10º 40 0 -5 12 20 215
12º ANDRÉ LARA CARDOSO GARCIA 21º 18 9º 44 15º 30 9º 44 8º 72 6º 56 0 -5 18 30 211
13º GIUSEPPE MELO 9º 44 17º 26 25º 10 6º 56 7º 78 16º 28 0 0 10 26 206
14º GILSON CABRINHA 12º 36 16º 28 8º 48 22º 16 12º 54 7º 52 0 0 16 28 190
15º PEDRO MIORI X 0 X 0 X 0 21º 18 1º 150 X 0 0 0 0 0 168
16º MARCELO TUTIYA X 0 1º 100 X 0 15º 30 X 0 14º 32 0 0 0 0 162
17º TOTE FARIA 26º 8 5º 60 9º 44 X 0 22º 21 19º 22 0 0 0 8 147
18º ANDRÉ CADELO X 0 X 0 7º 52 X 0 X 0 1º 100 0 -5 0 0 147
19º GUSTAVO MARQUES X 0 20º 20 3º 70 20º 20 16º 45 X 0 0 -8 0 0 147
20º ALAN BORIN X 0 13º 34 18º 24 17º 26 11º 57 X 0 0 0 0 0 141
21º RÉGIS FRANCO DE CARVALHO 25º 10 18º 24 17º 26 16º 28 19º 33 15º 30 0 0 10 24 117
22º EVERALDO TOZZI 29º 2 11º 38 13º 34 12º 36 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 2 108
23º GUSTAVO CIESILLSKI X 0 27º 6 2º 80 19º 22 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 108
24º RICARDO FITTIPALDI 16º 28 8º 48 X 0 X 0 17º 36 X 0 0 -5 0 0 107
25º RAPHAEL KIKUCHI 2º 80 23º 14 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 94
26º EDSON SHIZUO TANAKA 24º 12 X 0 21º 18 X 0 20º 27 17º 26 0 0 0 0 83
27º CAIQUE PADOVANI X 0 X 0 X 0 8º 48 X 0 13º 34 0 0 0 0 82
28º WESLLEY RODRIGUES 10º 40 15º 30 27º 6 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 76
29º ALESSANDRO MARCOMINI 7º 52 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 5 0 0 0 57
30º GUSTAVO BALDASSIN MIELLI X 0 10º 40 26º 8 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 48
31º NETO PIOLI 28º 4 19º 22 19º 22 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 48
32º TIAGO CESTARIOLI 22º 16 X 0 X 0 X 0 21º 24 X 0 0 0 0 0 40
33º DANIEL BERTO 14º 32 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 32
34º PAULO MASO 15º 30 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 30
35º JEAN BELGINI X 0 X 0 X 0 18º 24 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 24
36º MAURICIO TAKASHI IMOU 20º 20 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 20
37º CRISTIANO ARAUJO X 0 X 0 22º 16 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 16
38º THOMÁS CANALE X 0 X 0 23º 14 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 14
39º CLAUDIO MARTINI 23º 14 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 14
40º GUSTAVO CONRADO X 0 26º 8 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 8
41º VALMIR FEREIRA JUNIOR 27º 6 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 6
42º DIEGO GARRAFA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
43º MARIO NOGUEIRA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
44º RAFAEL RAMOS X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
45º TOMAZ HASHIMOTO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
46º ANTONIO BARBIERI NETO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Final Etapa 8Etapa 4 Etapa 6 Etapa 7Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Etapa 3
MINIENDURANCE OURO 100 KG

Etapa 9 Final 2



# PILOTO Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Bonus Punição Descarte Descarte Total
1º ALÊ FREITAS 4º 64 8º 48 5º 60 1º 100 2º 120 2º 80 23 0 48 60 387
2º DANIBOY MACENA 1º 100 17º 26 1º 100 6º 56 8º 72 1º 100 5 -8 26 56 369
3º GILSON CABRINHA X 0 4º 64 13º 34 2º 80 1º 150 5º 60 8 0 0 34 362
4º EVERALDO TOZZI 2º 80 1º 100 19º 22 16º 28 7º 78 28º 4 10 -5 4 22 291
5º ANDERSON BARBOSA 6º 56 7º 52 3º 70 3º 70 5º 90 11º 38 0 0 38 52 286
6º WILLIAN SOUZA 12º 36 3º 70 9º 44 5º 60 3º 105 DQ 0 0 0 0 36 279
7º GIUSEPPE MELO 7º 52 16º 28 2º 80 4º 64 19º 30 4º 64 10 0 28 52 248
8º DOUGLAS ZANACCHI 3º 70 6º 56 6º 56 10º 40 12º 54 3º 70 0 -5 40 56 245
9º RAFAEL JUNQUEIRA 10º 40 2º 80 10º 40 X 0 11º 57 8º 48 0 0 0 40 225

10º ALESSANDRO BORIS X 0 X 0 4º 64 11º 38 9º 66 9º 44 5 -5 0 0 212
11º GUSTAVO BALDASSIN MIELLI 5º 60 9º 44 11º 38 9º 44 14º 48 15º 30 0 0 30 38 196
12º ANDRE LARA GARCIA X 0 X 0 12º 36 28º 4 4º 96 6º 56 0 0 0 0 192
13º RÉGIS FRANCO DE CARVALHO 15º 30 10º 40 8º 48 14º 32 21º 27 18º 24 0 0 24 30 147
14º BRUNO BATISTA 14º 32 13º 34 20º 20 15º 30 16º 42 13º 34 0 0 20 30 142
15º ALAN EBERLIM X 0 22º 16 16º 28 12º 36 13º 51 19º 22 0 -5 0 16 132
16º MICHEL LIMA 20º 20 11º 38 15º 30 19º 22 22º 24 24º 12 0 0 12 20 114
17º ALAN LEITE X 0 X 0 26º 8 17º 26 15º 45 14º 32 0 -5 0 0 106
18º WALTER NETO X 0 X 0 X 0 18º 24 18º 36 12º 36 0 0 0 0 96
19º YURI ALBUQUERQUE X 0 X 0 X 0 8º 48 X 0 10º 40 0 0 0 0 88
20º LEONARDO MENDES 8º 48 15º 30 25º 10 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 88
21º GUSTAVO CONRADO X 0 5º 60 14º 32 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 87
22º PEDRO MIORI X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 6º 84 X 0 0 0 0 0 84
23º MARIO SILVA 18º 24 12º 36 X 0 20º 20 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 80
24º RENAN FERNANDES LAVORATO X 0 30º 1 18º 24 X 0 17º 39 21º 18 0 -5 0 0 77
25º RICHARD BERGONCI 23º 14 31º 0 23º 14 13º 34 28º 6 27º 6 0 0 0 6 68
26º THIAGO BUORO 13º 34 29º 2 22º 16 21º 18 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 2 68
27º RODRIGO MELO X 0 X 0 X 0 7º 52 29º 3 X 0 5 0 0 0 60
28º CAIQUE PADOVANI X 0 14º 32 X 0 X 0 X 0 16º 28 0 0 0 0 60
29º RICARDO FITTIPALDI X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 10º 60 X 0 0 0 0 0 60
30º KELWIN MIKAEL DA SILVA X 0 X 0 24º 12 22º 16 23º 21 23º 14 0 -5 0 0 58
31º ALAN CANALE BORIN 17º 26 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 17º 26 0 0 0 0 52
32º RAFAEL KIKUCHI X 0 X 0 7º 52 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 52
33º MARCELO TUTIYA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 7º 52 0 -5 0 0 47
34º GIOVANI NIVOLONI X 0 20º 20 17º 26 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 46
35º LEONARDO MARQUES 16º 28 X 0 28º 4 X 0 24º 18 X 0 0 -5 0 0 45
36º VALMIR FEREIRA JUNIOR 9º 44 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 44
37º THIAGO ABREU 25º 10 28º 4 27º 6 26º 8 25º 15 25º 10 0 0 4 6 43
38º DANILO JESUS X 0 X 0 X 0 23º 14 27º 9 22º 16 0 0 0 0 39
39º JEAN BELGINI 11º 38 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 38
40º ANTONIO BARBIERI NETO 27º 6 27º 6 X 0 25º 10 26º 12 26º 8 0 -5 0 6 31
41º ROBERTO SARAFIAN 21º 18 21º 18 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 31
42º CRISTIANO ARAUJO 37º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 20º 30 X 0 0 0 0 0 30
43º RENAN SANTOS 22º 16 24º 12 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 28
44º LUCAS ROSALINO 36º 0 18º 24 29º 2 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 26
45º RENATO GOMES X 0 19º 22 X 0 X 0 30º 2 X 0 0 0 0 0 24
46º BERNARDO STROCOVSK 19º 22 33º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 22
47º THIAGO ARNESE X 0 X 0 17º 26 27º 6 X 0 X 0 0 -10 0 0 22

Etapa 8 Etapa 9 Final 2
WARMUP 95 KG

Etapa 6 Etapa 7Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Etapa 3 Etapa 4 Final



48º EDUARDO BARBOSA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 20º 20 0 0 0 0 20
49º THIAGO CESTARIOLI X 0 X 0 21º 18 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 18
50º NEWTON MARTINS POMBO X 0 23º 14 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 14
51º FLÁVIA MELO 24º 12 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 12
52º MAURO STROCOVSKY 28º 4 26º 8 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 12
53º RENAN LAVORATO X 0 X 0 X 0 24º 12 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 12
54º JULIANO AGOSTINHO 30º 1 25º 10 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 11
55º RENAN BERGONCI 29º 2 32º 0 30º 1 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 3
56º JEAN AGOSTINHO 31º 0 35º 0 X 0 X 0 31º 1 X 0 0 0 0 0 1
57º ARTHUR MOLEO DO VAL 32º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
58º MAURÍCIO FACCA 33º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
59º JONATAS VIEIRA 35º 0 37º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
60º ALESSANDRO MARCOMINI X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
61º DIEGO GARRAFA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
62º GUILHERME BALADI X 0 34º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
63º JÚLIO CÉSAR X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
64º LUCAS ABRÃO ELIAS X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
65º LUCAS FERREIRA BERALDO X 0 X 0 31º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
66º MÁRIO CÉSAR X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
67º TOMAZ HASHIMOTO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
68º ANDERSON FERREIRA AZEVER 26º 8 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -10 0 0 -2
68º ALEXANDRE SANTOS 34º 0 36º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 -5



# PILOTO Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Bonus Punição Descarte Descarte Total
1º GUSTAVO BALDASSIN MIELLI 6º 56 2º 80 2º 80 5º 60 2º 120 1º 100 10 0 56 60 390
2º WESLLEY RODRIGUES 7º 52 18º 24 1º 100 3º 70 1º 150 14º 32 13 0 24 32 385
3º YURI ALBUQUERQUE X 0 1º 100 12º 36 1º 100 3º 105 6º 56 13 -8 0 36 366
4º RODRIGO MELO 1º 100 6º 56 7º 52 6º 56 4º 104 8º 48 15 -5 48 52 326
5º RAFAEL JUNQUEIRA 13º 34 5º 60 3º 70 X 0 5º 90 2º 80 5 0 0 34 305
6º JAMES ANDRADE 8º 48 7º 52 14º 32 2º 80 12º 54 3º 70 0 -13 32 48 243
7º GUSTAVO CIESILLSKI 2º 80 3º 70 20º 20 7º 52 14º 48 X 0 5 -16 0 20 239
8º WALTER MARTINS NETO X 0 10º 40 X 0 4º 64 6º 84 9º 44 0 -15 0 0 217
9º RÉGIS FRANCO DE CARVALHO 14º 32 9º 44 8º 48 DQ 0 8º 72 5º 60 5 -20 0 32 209

10º RENATO GOMES 5º 60 11º 38 17º 26 10º 40 9º 66 13º 34 0 -28 26 34 176
11º LUCIANO DIAS X 0 X 0 X 0 9º 44 7º 78 7º 52 0 0 0 0 174
12º LUCAS FERREIRA BERALDO 10º 40 8º 48 10º 40 13º 34 16º 42 11º 38 0 -13 34 38 157
13º LAISSON TEMPESTA 12º 36 15º 30 19º 22 12º 36 13º 51 10º 40 0 -8 22 30 155
14º MICHEL LIMA X 0 X 0 16º 28 15º 30 10º 60 12º 36 0 0 0 0 154
15º RAPHAEL KIKUCHI 3º 70 14º 32 6º 56 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 153
16º GUSTAVO MARQUES X 0 21º 18 4º 64 11º 38 DQ 0 X 0 0 -15 0 0 105
17º THIAGO CESTARIOLI 18º 24 16º 28 5º 60 17º 26 X 0 X 0 0 -10 0 24 104
18º RAFAEL RIQUETTO 9º 44 13º 34 21º 18 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 96
19º GIOVANI NIVOLONI 17º 26 12º 36 13º 34 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 96
20º DIEGO GARRAFA 11º 38 4º 64 X 0 DQ 0 X 0 X 0 0 -15 0 0 87
21º ALAN EBERLIM X 0 X 0 X 0 8º 48 15º 45 X 0 0 -8 0 0 85
22º ROBERTO SARAFIAN 22º 16 17º 26 15º 30 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 72
23º CAIQUE PADOVANI X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 4º 64 0 0 0 0 64
24º GUSTAVO CONRADO X 0 20º 20 11º 38 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 53
25º ALESSANDRO BORIS 4º 64 DQ 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -15 0 0 49
26º NEWTON MARTINS POMBO 20º 20 X 0 X 0 16º 28 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 48
27º JONATAS VIEIRA 19º 22 19º 22 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 44
28º BRUNO MESQUITA X 0 X 0 9º 44 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 44
29º ANDERSON AZEVEDO X 0 X 0 X 0 14º 32 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 32
30º MAURICIO TAKASHI IMOU 15º 30 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 30
31º HENRIQUE SOUTO 16º 28 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 28
32º CLAUDIO MARTINI 21º 18 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 18
33º ALAN CANALE X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
34º LUIZ DIAS X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
35º JEAN BELGINI X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
36º PAULO PAIM X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
37º LEONARDO MENDES X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
38º RENAN LAVORATO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
39º KELWIN DA SILVA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Etapa 6Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Etapa 3 Etapa 4 Final Etapa 7 Etapa 8 Etapa 9 Final 2
PRATA 95 KG



# PILOTO Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Bonus Punição Descarte Descarte Total
1º JAMES ANDRADE 1º 100 1º 100 7º 52 1º 100 3º 105 2º 80 15 0 52 80 420
2º GUSTAVO BALDASSIN MIELLI 4º 64 2º 80 1º 100 7º 52 2º 120 1º 100 18 0 52 64 418
3º RENATO GOMES 2º 80 3º 70 5º 60 4º 64 4º 96 11º 38 5 -10 38 60 305
4º LUCAS FERREIRA BERALDO 3º 70 4º 64 2º 80 2º 80 11º 57 14º 32 5 0 32 64 292
5º ALAN CANALE BORIN 14º 32 5º 60 4º 64 3º 70 8º 72 3º 70 10 0 32 60 286
6º MICHEL LIMA 5º 60 7º 52 3º 70 6º 56 12º 54 4º 64 5 0 52 56 253
7º VITOR MARCHETTI 12º 36 12º 36 12º 36 16º 28 6º 84 13º 34 0 -5 28 34 187
8º PEDRO WILSON REIS DA CRUZ 20º 20 14º 32 8º 48 15º 30 13º 51 6º 56 0 0 20 30 187
9º CRISTIANO ARAUJO 16º 28 X 0 18º 24 X 0 5º 90 10º 40 0 0 0 0 182

10º ALAN EBERLIM X 0 10º 40 23º 14 9º 44 15º 45 9º 44 0 0 0 14 173
11º FERNANDO WOLVERINE X 0 16º 28 6º 56 10º 40 14º 48 X 0 0 0 0 0 172
12º ANTONIO BARBIERI NETO 9º 44 8º 48 X 0 19º 22 16º 42 15º 30 0 0 0 22 164
13º ALAN LEITE X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 1º 150 X 0 8 0 0 0 158
14º RENAN LAVORATO X 0 X 0 X 0 12º 36 10º 60 5º 60 0 0 0 0 156
15º BERNARDO STROCOVSK 24º 12 26º 8 13º 34 X 0 9º 66 20º 20 0 0 0 8 132
16º FU SILVA 21º 18 20º 20 20º 20 8º 48 18º 36 18º 24 0 0 18 20 128
17º LEONARDO MENDES 6º 56 13º 34 15º 30 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 120
18º JEAN BELGINI 8º 48 X 0 X 0 X 0 17º 39 19º 22 0 0 0 0 109
19º WILSON DIAS 23º 14 24º 12 10º 40 26º 8 20º 30 21º 18 0 0 8 12 102
20º HENRIQUE STURION X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 7º 78 16º 28 0 -5 0 0 101
21º NETO PIOLI 19º 22 23º 14 19º 22 5º 60 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 14 99
22º THIAGO BUORO 10º 40 22º 16 16º 28 17º 26 X 0 17º 26 0 -5 16 26 89
23º MARIO SILVA 13º 34 15º 30 X 0 13º 34 X 0 X 0 0 -10 0 0 88
24º ANDERSON AZEVEDO 15º 30 X 0 X 0 18º 24 X 0 12º 36 0 -5 0 0 85
25º BRUNO BATISTA X 0 X 0 X 0 14º 32 X 0 8º 48 0 0 0 0 80
26º ALEXANDRE SANTOS 29º 2 X 0 11º 38 11º 38 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 78
27º LEONARDO MARQUES 26º 8 X 0 14º 32 X 0 19º 33 X 0 0 -8 0 0 65
28º AIRTON DONIZETI 17º 26 18º 24 27º 6 21º 18 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 6 63
29º THOMAS CANALE X 0 9º 44 21º 18 27º 6 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 63
30º LUCCA CAVATTON X 0 X 0 X 0 20º 20 21º 27 22º 16 0 0 0 0 63
31º JONATAS VIEIRA X 0 6º 56 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 56
32º MAURO STROCOVSKY 22º 16 11º 38 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 54
33º DIEGO GODOY FRARE 7º 52 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 52
34º RAFAEL CARVALHO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 7º 52 0 0 0 0 52
35º ARTHUR MOLEDO DO VAL 30º 1 X 0 9º 44 24º 12 X 0 X 0 0 -10 0 0 47
36º FABIO AP DE MELO 18º 24 X 0 17º 26 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 45
37º JULIANO AGOSTINHO X 0 X 0 26º 8 22º 16 22º 24 X 0 0 -5 0 0 43
38º RAFAEL RIQUETTO 11º 38 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 38
39º BRUNO KUHL X 0 21º 18 22º 16 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 34
40º RENAN SANTOS 27º 6 X 0 24º 12 23º 14 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 32
41º MAYDISON ARAUJO X 0 17º 26 X 0 28º 4 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 30
42º NEWTON MARTINS POMBO X 0 19º 22 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 22
43º PIETRO ARAUJO X 0 X 0 25º 10 25º 10 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 15
44º DANILO SOUSA DE JESUS X 0 25º 10 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 10
45º ROGERIO LEMOS 25º 10 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 5
46º DANILO DOURADO X 0 X 0 28º 4 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 4
47º RICHARD BERGONCI 28º 4 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 4
48º FABIO ALEXANDRE 31º 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Etapa 6 Etapa 8FinalEtapa 3 Etapa 4Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Etapa 9 Final 2Etapa 7
BRONZE 95 KG



# PILOTO Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Pos Pts Bonus Punição Descarte Descarte Total
1º BRUNO BATISTA 5º 60 1º 100 2º 80 2º 80 3º 105 17º 26 15 0 26 60 380
2º VITOR MARCHETTI X 0 X 0 1º 100 15º 30 2º 120 5º 60 5 0 0 0 315
3º RENAN FERNANDES LAVORATO 15º 30 2º 80 4º 64 1º 100 13º 51 7º 52 0 -8 30 52 287
4º GUILHERME BALADI 4º 64 7º 52 5º 60 X 0 6º 84 4º 64 5 0 0 52 277
5º THIAGO ABREU 2º 80 5º 60 6º 56 14º 32 8º 72 22º 16 10 -13 16 32 265
6º HENRIQUE STURION X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 1º 150 1º 100 5 0 0 0 255
7º LUCAS ROSALINO 7º 52 3º 70 24º 12 13º 34 4º 96 X 0 0 0 0 12 252
8º RICHARD BERGONCI 8º 48 11º 38 3º 70 4º 64 9º 66 12º 36 0 0 36 38 248
9º ALIFFER ARAUJO 3º 70 8º 48 10º 40 8º 48 16º 45 3º 70 0 0 40 48 233

10º KELWIN MIKAEL DA SILVA 16º 28 13º 34 21º 18 3º 70 11º 57 10º 40 5 0 18 28 206
11º DANILO SOUSA DE JESUS X 0 15º 30 11º 38 10º 40 5º 90 24º 12 0 -10 0 12 188
12º CRISTIANO ARAUJO X 0 X 0 9º 44 X 0 12º 54 2º 80 8 -8 0 0 178
13º MARCOS RAFAEL AMANCIO 6º 56 X 0 18º 24 12º 36 10º 60 X 0 0 0 0 0 176
14º JEAN AGOSTINHO 9º 44 4º 64 X 0 X 0 14º 48 X 0 0 0 0 0 156
15º PIETRO ARAUJO 17º 26 14º 32 16º 28 7º 52 17º 39 X 0 0 0 0 26 151
16º JULIANO AGOSTINHO 19º 22 9º 44 12º 36 11º 38 18º 36 16º 28 0 -5 22 28 149
17º BERNARDO STROCOVSK X 0 X 0 25º 10 24º 12 7º 78 14º 32 8 0 0 0 140
18º MAURICIO FACCA X 0 10º 40 X 0 20º 20 15º 45 13º 34 0 -5 0 0 134
19º RENAN BERGONCI 10º 40 17º 26 17º 26 19º 22 20º 30 X 0 0 0 0 22 122
20º LUCCA CAVATTON 13º 34 12º 36 20º 20 22º 16 23º 21 18º 24 0 0 16 20 115
21º ALEXANDRE SANTOS X 0 6º 56 14º 32 17º 26 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 109
22º THIAGO BUORO X 0 X 0 X 0 5º 60 X 0 8º 48 0 0 0 0 108
23º JONATAS VIEIRA 1º 100 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 5 0 0 0 105
24º VITOR OTA DQ 0 16º 28 15º 30 18º 24 22º 24 X 0 0 -5 0 0 101
25º RENAN SANTOS X 0 18º 24 19º 22 9º 44 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 90
26º EDUARDO ANDRÉ VIANA X 0 19º 22 22º 16 23º 14 21º 27 19º 22 0 0 0 14 87
27º ANDERSON AZEVEDO 12º 36 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 9º 44 0 0 0 0 80
28º THIAGO ARNESE X 0 X 0 7º 52 25º 10 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 62
29º ARTHUR MOLEDO DO VAL X 0 X 0 13º 34 16º 28 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 62
30º GUILHERME MARQUES X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 6º 56 0 0 0 0 56
31º LEONARDO MENDES X 0 X 0 8º 48 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 48
32º ENZO BRESCANCINI 18º 24 20º 20 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 44
33º EDUARDO BARBOSA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 11º 38 0 0 0 0 38
34º LUCAS ABRAO ELIAS 11º 38 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 38
35º LUIS GUSTAVO SILVA 14º 32 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 32
36º RAFAEL CARVALHO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 15º 30 0 0 0 0 30
37º WILSON LIMA X 0 21º 18 23º 14 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 -5 0 0 27
38º VINICIUS TEIXEIRA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 20º 20 0 0 0 0 20
39º NEWTON MARTINS POMBO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 21º 18 0 0 0 0 18
40º VICTOR SATO X 0 X 0 X 0 21º 18 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 18
41º BRUNO MESQUITA X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 23º 14 0 0 0 0 14
42º ANTONIO BARBIERI NETO X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0
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